

Court No. - 47

Case :- CRIMINAL APPEAL No. - 2447 of 1985

Appellant :- Jagroop & Another

Respondent :- State Of U.P.

Counsel for Appellant :- Rakesh Kumar Verma, Virendra Saran

Counsel for Respondent :- D.G.A.

Hon'ble Ram Surat Ram (Maurya),J.

Hon'ble Mukhtar Ahmad,J.

Case is called in revised turn. No one appears for the appellants.

Issue bailable warrants against the appellants. The Chief Judicial Magistrate shall get a bail bond of Rs.20,000/- executed by each appellants, for their appearance before this Court.

Office shall summon the lower Court record and prepare paper book.

List this case for hearing on 21.5.2018.

Order Date :- 18.4.2018

Fhd.