



HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD

CRIMINAL APPEAL No. - 2447 of 1985

Jagroop And Another

.....Appellant(s)

Versus

State of U.P.

.....Respondent(s)

Counsel for Appellant(s) : Anurag Kumar Mishra, Rakesh
Kumar Verma, Virendra Saran,
Vivek Saran

Counsel for Respondent(s) : D.G.A.

Court No. - 48

**HON'BLE CHANDRA DHARI SINGH, J.
HON'BLE DEVENDRA SINGH-I, J.**

1. Case called out in revised list. None appears on behalf of the appellants to press this appeal.
2. The C.J.M., Farrukhabad is directed to send the living status report of the appellants within three weeks from today.
4. List this case on **17.03.2026**.
5. Learned AGA is also directed to communicate this order to the concerned S.S.P. for necessary compliance.

**February 20,
2026**

S. Singh

(Devendra Singh-I,J.) (Chandra Dhari Singh,J.)