



HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD

CRIMINAL APPEAL No. - 2447 of 1985

Jagroop And Another

.....Appellant(s)

Versus

State of U.P.

.....Respondent(s)

Counsel for Appellant(s) : Anurag Kumar Mishra, Rakesh
Kumar Verma, Virendra Saran,
Vivek Saran

Counsel for Respondent(s) : D.G.A.

Court No. - 48

**HON'BLE CHANDRA DHARI SINGH, J.
HON'BLE DEVENDRA SINGH-I, J.**

1. At the very outset, the Court Master/Bench Secretary has apprised the Court that instant criminal appeal is wrongly listed.
2. Office to list this case on **20.04.2026** before the appropriate Bench.

March 18, 2026

Ashutosh

(Devendra Singh-I, J.) (Chandra Dhari Singh, J.)